



Investment & Precision Castings Ltd

You Design, We Cast

Corporate Identification No. (CIN) :
L27100GJ1975PLC002692

Regd. Office Nari Road, Bhavnagar
& Works Gujarat, India 364 006
Telephone (91) (278) 252 3300 To 04
(91) 70695 80001 / 70695 80002
E-mail direct1@ipcl.in
Website www.ipcl.in

NADCAP Approved for NDT
EN 9100 : 2018
IATF 16949 : 2016
ISO 9001 : 2015
ISO 14001 : 2015
ISO 45001 : 2018
NABL Accredited Lab
Certified Company

Date – 05.02.2026

To
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building,
P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 504786

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2025

Please find enclosed copies of – **Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2025**, as published in English daily "Indian Express" and in "Financial Express" English Newspapers and "Financial Express" – Gujarati – Vernacular all dated 05.02.2025

We request you to take on record the above compliance.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For INVESTMENT & PRECISION CASTINGS LTD

P. I. Tamboli

PIYUSH I. TAMBOLI
DIN: 00146033
Chairman & Managing Director



EXPRESS Careers

[illegible][illegible]

Description of the immovable property	
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Plot no 40/040 of the building to be known as SKY HILL, scale 100 has to be SB Srirangam, Taluk Amburam District Than.	
Bounded by:	
On The East by - S.N.100, H.No.7	
On The West by - S.N.100, H.No.3	
On The South by - S.R. 132, S.N.197	
On The North by - North 30 MTR Road	
Date: 02-02-2026	Authorized Officer
Place: Vaduth	BANK OF INDIA

Empowering Her
While She Shapes India's Future

[illegible]

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (ii) of section 47 of the Act, in respect of interest payable by the borrower, as amended.

2018 RUCS Regist Office: JMW Centre, Bazaar Kiosk, Bazaar Street, Montreal, Quebec H3B 2Y4 Phone: 514-392-1000 E-mail: info@rucs.ca Website: www.rucs.ca		Description of the Inconvertible Property All part of parcel and property containing of Plot no. 404-241-100 of the building is located on Bay Street, at a 100 feet from 55th Street, Teluk Anson, District of Kuala Lumpur.
Notes: It is hereby given that the Certificate to the under mentioned Share Units of the Company has been issued to the registered owner of the said Share Units and that the Company has accepted the said Share Units as fully paid up. The said Share Units have been added to the Company's Issued Share Capital. It is hereby given that the Certificate to the under mentioned Share Units of the Company has been issued to the registered owner of the said Share Units and that the Company has accepted the said Share Units as fully paid up. The said Share Units have been added to the Company's Issued Share Capital. It is hereby given that the Certificate to the under mentioned Share Units of the Company has been issued to the registered owner of the said Share Units and that the Company has accepted the said Share Units as fully paid up. The said Share Units have been added to the Company's Issued Share Capital.		Signed by: On the North by: S-N 100, N-0.7 On the West by: S-N 100, N-0.2 On the South by: S-N 102.5, N-0.2 On the North by: North-0.7 MTR Road
Place: Montreal Date: 2018/07/01 Page: 2/2	Name of the Distributor Place: Montreal, Quebec	Authorized Officer NAME or SIGN

Empowering Her While She Shapes India's Future

NABARD

National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

Head Office: Plot No. C-14, E Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2025							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			9 months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	
1	Total Income (Revenue)	19,54,212	14,32,808	14,379,181	7,42,732	42,213,448	95,424,441
2	Less: Income Tax Expense (for the period)	2,75,132	1,44,284	1,437,108	74,028	8,09,674	10,15,416
3	Less: Depreciation (for the period)	2,75,132	1,44,284	2,389,817	74,028	8,09,674	10,15,416
4	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
5	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
6	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
7	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
8	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
9	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
10	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
11	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
12	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
13	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
14	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
15	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
16	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
17	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
18	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
19	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
20	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
21	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
22	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
23	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
24	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
25	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
26	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
27	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
28	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
29	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
30	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
31	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
32	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
33	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256	1,78,676	1,78,676	2,62,610
34	Less: Profit for the period (after tax and depreciation)	2,08,178	1,43,284	5,89,256			

Dhanraj Nathwani: A Key Leadership Figure in Reliance Industries and Gujarat's Sports & Civic Institutions

Shri Dhanraj Nathwani is also entrusted with key



Downloaded from <http://ajph.org/>

Compiled by
PARTH B. SUKHPARIA

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD.
(AN ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004 & ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED ORGANIZATION)
Online Tender Notice TN-12515/RVU/VS2526/GLOB02130
It tenders are invited for Supply of APM heating elements and APM
cable of 26000 MW KaTPP, Jhalawar. Tender details are available on
websites: www.eproc.rajdhan.gov.in (for e-tender),
www.energy.rajasthan.gov.in/rvuoi &
<http://pppp.rajasthan.gov.in>.

[illegible]

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		For the Quarter ended on			New Month ended			For the Quarter ended on			New Month ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs	INR Lakhs
1	Total Income from Operations	4,736.05	4,862.23	3,966.04	13,727.81	12,205.96	13,727.81	4,736.05	4,862.23	3,966.04	13,727.81	12,205.96	13,727.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	443.87	428.03	320.00	1,193.54	982.51	982.51	443.87	428.03	320.00	1,193.54	982.51	982.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax, Tax Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	419.87	403.80	320.00	1,143.01	940.51	940.51	419.87	403.80	320.00	1,143.01	940.51	940.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	279.32	333.13	320.00	852.12	712.83	712.83	279.32	333.13	320.00	852.12	712.83	712.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Income) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	4.53	1.21	(0.41)	6.75	(1.44)	6.75	4.53	1.21	(0.41)	6.75	(1.44)	6.75
6	Profit or Loss Statement Cash Flow (in Lakhs - per share)	1,090.00	1,090.00	500.00	1,090.00	900.00	900.00	1,090.00	1,090.00	500.00	1,090.00	900.00	900.00
7	Revenue from operations and Revenue as disclosed in the Auditor's balance sheet of the previous year					8,645.70							8,645.70
8	Basic Per Share EPS												
9	Earnings per share	2.79	3.03	0.97	8.00	4.17	6.07	2.79	3.03	0.97	8.00	4.17	6.08
10	Adjusted Earnings per share	2.79	3.03	0.97	8.00	4.17	6.07	2.79	3.03	0.97	8.00	4.17	6.08

Note ->

- The above financial figures are reviewed by the Audit Committee and based on the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 4th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same and have expressed an unmodified opinion on their terms.
- The Company has, in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - (Consolidating Segments), identified Investment Casting Activities and Power Generation Activities as its segments and financial details thereof are disclosed in a separate annexure to the financial statements.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Regulations, 2012 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other integrated accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Effective 21 November 2023, the Government of India has consolidated multiple existing labour/laborers into a unified framework comprising four Labour Codes (collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes'). These legislative changes have revised the definition of wages for the purpose of computation of employee benefits and expanded the scope and liability of certain employers related social security benefits. Based on a detailed analysis of the impact of the consolidation currently available to the Company, it is consistent with the TAOs key on any accounting implications arising from the New Labour Codes, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the Parent Company and its subsidiaries incorporated in India have evaluated the incremental impact resulting from the implementation of the New Labour Codes. Considering the materiality, regulatory-driven and non recurring nature of the impact, an incremental impact, has been considered in the consolidated financial statements. The impact has been managed during the quarter as an exceptional item in the standalone and consolidated financial results respectively. The Parent Company continues to monitor the developments and clarifications from the Government pertaining to the aspects of the New Labour Codes and would provide appropriate accounting treatment as needed on the basis of such developments.
- The Company has issued INR 50,00,00,00,000 worth of shares of Rs. 10 each at a price of INR 50.00 per share in the ratio of one equity share for every one equity share held on record date of June 27, 2025. This has been considered for calculating weighted average number of equity shares for loan comparative per period presented as per AS 33.
- The Company's earnings per share for several years including the Asapanga and Defence Services have the turnover for the period upto December 2025 is ~ 6% of the total turnover.
- Revenue from operations and Revenue as disclosed in the Auditor's balance sheet of the previous year is not disclosed in Ind AS 101, as it is Un-audited.
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

**Place : Bhanuvagar,
Date : 4th February, 2026**

**By Order of the Board of Directors
Mr. Piyush T. Tamboli,
Chairman & Managing Director**